

TS- 01/23
Regd.- 01/23

16
31.01.25

Today is fixed for SR/AD upon the rest of the defendants no. 8, 11, 12 & 16 and filing of commission report.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

No report has been filed by the ld. advocate commissioner.

SRs returned upon the defendants no. 1 – 12.

Services are satisfactory upon the defendants no. 1, 7 – 8 & 11 – 12.

Services are not satisfactory upon the defendants no. 2 – 6 & 9 – 10.

No SR/AD has been returned upon the defendant no. 13.

No step has been taken by the defendants no. 1, 7 – 8 & 11 – 12.

None moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 1, 7 – 8 & 11 – 12.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh step upon the defendants no. 2 – 6 & 9 – 10 & 13.

To 11.09.25 for SR/AD of the defendants no. 2 – 6 & 9 – 10 & 13.

Fresh step in the meantime.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip